

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
ORDER SHEET

Second Appeal No.349 of 2009

1. Laxmi Bai W/o Rewa Ram Lodhi, aged about 52 years, R/o Village Khairi, Tahsil Dongargaon, District Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
2. Thagiya Bai (Dead) Th. Lrs.
 - 2-A Nandlal Verma S/o Vikram Lodhi, aged about 55 years, R/o Shanti Nagar Ward No. 4, Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
 - 2.B Ishwari Lal Verma S/o Nandlal Verma, aged about 20 years, R/o Shanti Nagar Ward No. 4, Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
 - 2.C Indrani Verma D/o Nand Lal Verma, aged about 18 years, R/o Shanti Nagar Ward No. 4, Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
3. Manharan S/o Bannu Lal, aged about 40 years, R/o Village Barbuspur, Tahsil and District Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
4. Kalindari Bai W/o Hari Ram Verma, aged about 45 years, R/o Erai Khurd, District Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
5. 5.A Janak Bai W/o Bahure Lodhi, aged about 78 years, R/o Village Barbaspur, Tahsil and District Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
 - 5.B Tulsiram S/o Bahure Lodhi, aged about 55 years, R/o Village Barbaspur, Tahsil And District Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
 - 5.C Rambla Bai W/o Chandrabhan Verma, aged about 52 years, R/o Vijanapur, Post Mudiya, Mohara, Tahsil Dongergarh, District Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
 - 5.D Perdeshiram S/o Bahure Lodhi, aged about 49 years, R/o Village Barbaspur, Tahsil and District Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
 - 5.E Budhram Verma S/o Bahure Lodhi, aged about 45 years, R/o Village Barbaspur, Tahsil and District Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh

---- Appellants

Versus

1. Basan Bai W/o Jageshwar Lodhi, aged about 62 years, R/o Hardua, P.O. Ghumka, District Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh
2. State of Chhattisgarh, Through The Collector, Rajnandgaon Chhattisgarh

---- Respondents

22/09/2015	Mr. V.K.Sharma, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1- Basan Bai.	

Aadil	Respondent No.2 has been deleted 24-07-2015. Ms. Shobha Kashyap, Deputy Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.3. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he will file power to represent respondent No.1 during course of the day. This is an admitted appeal. Records are available. List the matter for further hearing along with Second Appeal No.372/2008. Till then, interim relief granted earlier shall continue. Sd/- (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Judge	
-------	--	--