

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**SA No. 372 of 2008**

Manharan Singh & Ors. **Versus** Pyare Lal (Dead) through LRs. & Ors.

**SA No. 349 of 2009**

SB

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| 24.06.2020 | <p>Mr. V.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant, is not available and could not be connected through video conferencing, therefore, list the matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Harneet    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |