

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**SA No. 372 of 2008**

(a) Maharan Singh **Versus** Pyare Lal (died) Through Lrs. A Dropati Bai

WITH

SA/349/2009

**Single Bench:**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 07/12/2023 | <p>None for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Dharendra Prasad Mishra, Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Mr. Shashi Bhushan Tiwari, Advocates for the respondents.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</p> |
| @d!t!      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |