



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 372 of 2008

(a) MAHARAN SINGH **versus** PYARE LAL (DIED) Through Lrs. A DROPATI BAI

SA/349/2009

Order Sheet

23/02/2026	Mr. VK Sharma, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Amit Buxy, Deputy Government Advocate, Mr. DP Mishra and Ms. Anushka Tripathi, Advocates for the respective respondents. At the very outset, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he doesn't wish to press any additional substantial question of law filed via document dt. 24.02.2025. Accordingly, the same is hereby rejected as not pressed. List for final hearing in the week commencing 23.03.2026. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	